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NOTICE

Renewal Fees for continuing Students of 2024-25

Fees H.S. 1T Year, UG 3™ & UG 5™ Semester and PG 3™ Semester

This is for information of all concerned that the renewal fees for H.S. II year, UG 3" & UG 5" and PG
3 Semester will continue as per existing fees structure (Ref. No. CU/REGOFF/2018/023/8755-61
dated 7 September, 2022) with an addition of Rs. 150/- (for AIU and NSS) for the current session.

This has been issued with the approval of the Hon ble Vice Chancellor, CU.

#df

Registrar

Memo. No.: CU/REGOFF/2018/023/ & g'o'?/ -10 Date: 03 August, 2024
Copy for information and necessary action to:

Pro-Vice Chancellor, CU for kind information.

PS to Vice Chancellor for kind information of the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor, CU
. All Deans of CU for kind information.

. All Officers for kind information.

. All Heads of the Departments of CU for information.

. Finance Officer for information and necessary action.

. CSM to upload this notice in CU website.

. Notice Board

. Office file qy.&\'\l\\

Regiglrar
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Ref. No.: CU/REGOFF/2018/023/ Date: 07 September, 2022

NOTICE
Fees for continuing Students of 2022-23

H.S. 1T Year 2022-23
| Heads/Particulars H.8. { Science ) H.S. { Arts)
No.
| Admission Fees 500 500
2 Tution Fees - 800 800
3 | Internal Exam Fees 200 200
4 | Student’s Welfare and Activity Fees 300 300
5 IQAC Fees _ 100 100
6 | Establishment Fees e 100 100
7 | Identity Card Fees 100 100
8 Students Union Fees 350 350
9 | Magazine Fees 100
10 | Mainenance Fees 100
11 | Laboratory Fees 0
12 'Sm;_i_ents-‘ Insurance Fees J
1 BTOTAL : o
B.A. & B.Sc. 3rd and 5th Semester 2022-23:
' g 2 3 4 5 6 ;
Sl Heads/Particulars | B.A. {with Field | B.A. (without B.Sc. (with Field B.Se. (without
No. | Study Paper)- | Field Study Study Paper)- Field Study
' i Anthropology., = Paper)-All other | Anthropology, Paper)-All other
Geography, subjects except Botany, Geography, | subjects except st
Assamese, at Column 3 | Geology, Statistics, | Column §
BA Lih. Arts Zoology, Eav. Se.
i Admission Fees 300 500 500 500
2 | Tuition Fees 1000 1000 1000 1000
o Internal Exam Fees 300 300 300 3060
4 Library Fees 200 200 200 200
Student's Welfare and :
5 | Activity Fees 500 500 500 | 500
6 1QAC Fees 160 100 100 160
7| Establishment Fees 200 | 200 7.3 200
8 Identity Card Fees 100 100 100 e
9 | Swdents Union Fees 350 350 350 = 350
10 | Magazine Fees é 160 100 100 100
11 | Maintenance Fees 400 . 400 400 —— 400
12 | Laboratory Fees i 4] 800 £00
Students Insurance : ‘
Foes 14 L
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Self Financing Courses:

BCA: 3rd and 5th Semesters: Yearly Admission Fee: 4650.00 + Per semester Self-Financing
Course Fee: 14,500.00 = Total 19,150.00

B.Sc. (Biotechnology): Yearly Admission Fee: 4650.00 + Per semester Self Financing Course
Fee: 14,500.00 + Per semester Additional Lab Fee: 7,000.00 = Total 26,150.00

B.A. (Mass Communication): Yearly Admission Fee: 3850.00 + Per semester Self Financing
Course Fee: 14,500.00 = Total 18.350.00

M.A., M.Sc., MCA 3™ Sem, M.C.A. 5" Semester Admission 2022-23:

1 2 3 4 5 6
Si Heads/Particulars Departments Departments Departments Departments
No. With Lab, with | with Lab, without Lab, Without Lab,
Field Work without Field with Field without Field
{Anthropology, | Work Work Work (Arabic,
Botany, {Chemistry, {Assamese, Bengali,
Geography, CS&IT.(MCA), | History, Economics,
Geology, Physics, Sociclogy) English, Hindi,
Zoology, Statistics, Mathematics,
MBBET*®, Psychology, Persian,
EBWS, Education) Philosophy,
Archaeology) Political
Science,
Sapskrity
I | Admission Fees 500 500 | 500 500 |
2 | Tution Fees 1500 1500 1500 1500 |
3 Internal Exam Fees 300 300 300 300
4 Library Fees 700 700 700 700 |
Student's Welfare and
ok Activity Fees 0 500 500 500
|6 | IQAC Fees 100 100 100 100
g Establishment Fees 200 200 200 200
8 | Identity Card Fees 100 100 100 100
9 Students Union Fees 350 350 350 350
10 | Magazine Fees 100 100 100 100
11 | Maintenance Fees 400 ¢ 400 400 400
12 | Laboratory Fees : 800 | 800 0 0
3 tudents Insurance Fees 100 100 100
UBTOIAL, @ 0 5650 5650 | 4850

Self Financing Courses:

lar Biology & Biotechnology Department Rs. 7000.00

MA Mass Communication & Journalism, 3rd Semester~ Yearly Admission Fee: 5.650.00 + Per
semester Self Fipancing Course Fee: 1550000 = Total 21.150.00

MLISe (Library & Information Science), 3rd Semester— Yearly Admission Fee: 5,650.00 + Per
semester Self Financing Course Fee: 15 500.00 = Total 21,150.00

LLM (Master of Law), 3" Semester- Yearly Admission Fee: 4.850.00 + Per semester Self
Financing Course Fee: 15,500.00 = Total 20,350.00
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MSe¢ (Artificial Intelligence & Machine Langaagc'},f“ Semester- Yearly Admission Fee:
5650.00 + Per semester Self Financing Course Fee: 15,500.00 + Per semester Addl Lab Fee:
7.000.00 = Total 28,150.00

Note: As per the following list the unpaid Fven Semester Fees of Self-financing programmes
shall be realised from concerned students. inchuding UG 6" and PG 4™ Semester 2022
passing out batches. The grade sheets held up due to non-payment of fees shall be
released on production of proof of payment of the same.

1. MSe MBBT (2" and 4" Semester of January-June 2022) Additional laboratory fee
of Rs. 7,000.00 :

2. BSc Biotechnology (2*, 4™ and 6" Semester of January-June 2022} Semester Fee
Rs. 14,500.00 + Addl. Lab Fee Rs. 7.000.00 = Rs. 21.500.00

3. BA Mass Communication & Journalism {2"‘2 4" and 6" Semester of January-
June 2022) Semester Fee Rs. 14,500.00

4. MA Mass Communication & Journalism (2" and 4™ Semester of January-June
2022) Semester Fee Rs. 15,500.00

5. MLISc (Library & Information Science, 2" and 4™ Semester of January-June
2022) Semester Fee Rs. 15,500.00

6. LLM (Master of Law, 2°" and 4™ Semester of Jan uary-June 2022) Semester Fee
Rs. 15.500.00

7. MSc (Artificial Intelligence & Machine Language, 2" Semester of January - June
2022) Semester Fee Rs. 15,500.00 + Addl. Lab Fee Rs. 7,000.00 = Rs. 22,500.00

Govt. of Assam Fee Waiver Scheme:
1. For continuing students the scheme of Fee Waiver will be applicable as per Govt,
order PC/HE/Misc/42/2020/235 dated 29/6/2022.
2. Eligible students under Govt. of Assam Fee Waiver Scheme will have to pay Fees for
Sk No. 5,9 & 10. Fee waiver is not applicable in case of self-financing courses.

"

Regis;mr
Memo. No.: CU/REGOFF/2018/023/ 755~ £ Date: 07 September, 2022
Copy for information and necessary action to:

- PS to Vice Chancellor for kind information of the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor. CU
All Deans/ Officers for kind information.

. All Heads of the Departments for information and circulation in Departmental
Neotice board.

Finance Officer for information and necessary action,

CSM to upload this notice in CU website.

. Notice Board

. Office file
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